TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FarmaSea Health LLC		1103/27/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scott Kennedy	
Street Address:	PO Box 13296	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85267	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78619193	SEA VEGG SUPREME
Serial Number:	78617914	SEA VEGG DAILY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)460-0857

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-296-7778

Email: Keith@farmasea.com

Correspondent Name: Keith McCarthy
Address Line 1: 15309 Ozone Place
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78728

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	keith mccarthy
Signature:	/keith mccarthy/
Date:	04/04/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0305

900045775

Total Attachments: 1

source=Farmasea assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0306

FarmaSea® Health LLC 1611 W. Whispering Wind Dr. Stel Phoenix, AZ 85085 keith@farmasea.com 512-296-7778 800-893-VEGG (8344)



Bringing Out Your Nature! "

April 4th, 2006

Where as FarmaSea Health LLC is the conveying party of trademarks #78619193 SEA VEGG SUPREME, #78617914 SEA VEGG DAILY. Where as Scott Kennedy is the receiving party of trademarks application #78619193, 78617914.

Where as Scott Kennedy is acquiring trademarks #78619193, 78617914 for valuable consideration the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged therefore FarmaSea Health LLC assigns the entire interest and goodwill associated with this mark to Scott Kennedy.

Sincerely.

Keith McCarthy Vice President

FarmaSea Health LLC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 04/04/2006